UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ZTE (USA) INC., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., Petitioner,

v.

FUNDAMENTAL INNOVATION SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LLC, Patent Owner.

IPR2018-00276 Patent No. 7,239,111

NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT OF JULY 12, 2018 TELEPHONIC HEARING

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

Case IPR2018-00276 Patent 7,239,111

Per the Board's request, Patent Owner Fundamental Innovation Systems

International LLC hereby submits the transcript of the conference call held July 12, 2018

as Exhibit 2016.

Dated: July 16, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Hong Zhong

IRELL & MANELLA LLP Hong Zhong, Reg. No. 66,530 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Ste. 900 Los Angeles CA 90067 Tel: (310) 203-7183 Fax: (310) 556-5385

Attorneys for Patent Owner, Fundamental Innovation Systems International LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on July 16, 2018, a

copy of the foregoing documents NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT OF

JULY 12, 2018 TELEPHONIC HEARING and EXHIBIT 2016 were served by

electronic mail, as agreed to by the parties, upon the following:

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Gregory S. Arovas (Reg. 38,818) <u>greg.arovas@kirkland.com</u> Robert A. Appleby (Reg. 40,897) <u>robert.appleby@kirkland.com</u> Todd M. Friedman (Reg. 42,559) <u>todd.friedman@kirkland.com</u> Alan Rabinowitz (Reg. 66,217) <u>alan.rabinowitz@kirkland.com</u> Eugene Goryunov (Reg. 61,579) <u>eugene.goryunov@kirkland.com</u>

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY

Charles M. McMahon (Reg. 44,926) <u>cmcmahon@mwe.com</u> Hersh H. Mehta (Reg. 62,336) <u>hmehta@mwe.com</u>

/s/Susan M. Langworthy/